
OUR MISSION 

We SPARK CHANGE and INSPIRE A MOVEMENT OF GOOD through the 
power of volunteerism, service and civic engagement. 

OUR VISION 

A world with stronger, more resilient, equitable, and connected communities 
through the power of volunteerism. 

OUR VALUES 

Community: We believe community is at the heart of our work. Our work is 
centered in the reinforcement and empowerment of our collective humanity 
to drive social change, support our most vulnerable residents and create an 
advance measurable change through volunteerism. Volunteerism, at its 
core, values connections, inclusive, equitable and aware community.  

Collaboration: We understand that the complexity of our work underscores 
the value to collaborate with community initiatives; nonprofit, private and 
government sectors; and funding and volunteer resources to  

Courage: We are not timid. Creating change requires the creativity and 
boldness to explore, champion and even fail trying, new ideas and 
partnerships to build a world not yet recognized.  

 

We are 
igniting a new 
definition of 

service!
https://www.sparkthechangecolorado.org

https://www.sparkthechangecolorado.org/


RSVP



RSVP Colorado Footprint
7 counties – 1 Grant



RSVP 
Partnerships



Marshall Fire Disaster 
Distribution Center 
Broomfield County

RSVP Cafe

Hospitality Café RSVP Volunteer Appreciation Event



Marshall Fire 
Disaster 

Distribution 
Center 

Broomfield 
County
RSVP 

Hospitality Café



Harvest 
Pack 
Events



“Use the Power of 
Words to Spread a 
Movement of Good.”

Patrice Hawkins, CEO



GOALS

Expand Impact Areas
Disaster
Education
Environmental Stewardship

Expand Spark Programs in each location to enhance more robust volunteer 
opportunities and broaden outreach as well as have a greater impact.  This 
will complement and enrich AmeriCorps Seniors RSVP program.

Mental Wellness
Community Engagement 
Educational and certified trainings
Volunteer Engagement Training Series
Corporate Social Responsibility
HealthCorps
AmeriCorps Senior Programs
▪ Senior Companion Program
▪ RSVP



Partnerships
Resources
Get Connected

Spark the Change Colorado
https://www.sparkthechangecolorado.org

▪ Statewide Partnerships
▪ Volunteer Opportunities

▪ Personal, creative approach to community needs

Get Connected:

https://sparkthechangecolorado2.galaxydigital.com/

https://www.sparkthechangecolorado.org/
https://sparkthechangecolorado2.galaxydigital.com/


RSVP 
STAFF 
Contact 
Info

Alamosa, Nancy Harris, nharris@sparkthechangecolorado.org

Broomfield, Maggie Obermann, mobermann@sparkthechangecolorado.org

Huerfano, Josie Boynton, jboynton@sparkthechangecolorado.org

Jefferson, Leanne Mersmann, lmersmann@sparkthechangecolorado.org

Montezuma, Lynn Soukup, lsoukup@sparkthechangecolorado.org

Park, Leanne Mersmann, lmersmann@sparkthechangecolorado.org

Program Director, Juli German, jgerman@sparkthechangecolorado.org

mailto:nharris@sparkthechangecolorado.org
mailto:mobermann@sparkthechangecolorado.org
mailto:jboynton@sparkthechangecolorado.org
mailto:lmersmann@sparkthechangecolorado.org
mailto:lsoukup@sparkthechangecolorado.org
mailto:lmersmann@sparkthechangecolorado.org
mailto:jgerman@sparkthechangecolorado.org


Additional 
Questions?

“How can we help?” 
~ Kristy Judd, CEO


